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1 Switch Cisco 24 port Managed 
(10/100/1000) switch

Each        58,490    58,490        39,990     51,900          47,850    45,999                -                  -   

2 Switch Cisco 8 port Managed 
(10/100/1000) switch

Each        34,490    37,669        29,990     28,650          27,900    29,999                -                  -   

3 Switch Cisco port Managed 
(10/100/1000) switch16

Each        48,490    56,990                -       45,850          47,850    39,999                -                  -   

4 Switch Cisco 24 port POE 
Managed (10/100/1000) switch

Each        78,490    95,990        49,715     89,950          54,900    49,999                -                  -   

5 Switch Cisco 8 port POE 
Managed (10/100/1000) switch

Each        48,490    42,990        29,990     30,800          32,000    32,999                -                  -   

6 Switch Cisco port POE 
Managed (10/100/1000) 
switch16

Each        64,490    72,990                -       60,850          54,900    42,999                -                  -   

7 SFP transceiver: simplex Each          3,890    79,990          3,000     70,250             4,500      3,599          6,999                -   

8 SFP transceiver: duplex Each          5,890    69,990          3,900     61,250             6,500      3,799          7,999                -   

9 Fiber patch cord SC-LC 
simplex 2 m

Each             349      4,990          1,200          900                550          350             348                -   

10 Fiber patch cord LC-LC 
simplex 2 m

Each             349      4,990          1,100          900                550          350             348                -   

11 Fiber patch cord SC-SC 
simplex 2 m

Each             349      4,990          1,300          900                550          350             348                -   

12 Fiber patch cord SC-FC 
simplex 2 m

Each             349      4,990          1,300          900                550          350             350                -   

13 Fiber patch cord SC-LC 
simplex 5 m

Each             389      4,990          1,650       2,600                950          350             406                -   

14 Fiber patch cord LC-LC 
simplex 5 m

Each             389      4,990          1,700       2,600                950          350             406                -   

15 Fiber patch cord SC-SC 
simplex 5 m

Each             389      4,990          1,650       2,600                950          450             406                -   

16 Fiber patch cord SC-FC 
simplex 5 m

Each             389      4,990          1,650       2,600                950          450             417                -   

17 Fiber patch cord SC-LC 
simplex 10 m

Each             649      4,990          2,400       4,500             1,400          450             504                -   

18 Fiber patch cord LC-LC 
simplex 10 m

Each             649      4,990          2,400       4,500             1,400          450             504                -   

19 Fiber patch cord SC-SC 
simplex 10 m

Each             649      4,990          2,400       4,500             1,400          450             504                -   

20 Fiber patch cord SC-FC 
simplex 10 m

Each             649      4,990          2,400       4,500             1,400          450             509                -   

21 Ethernet Cable 305m CCA 
PVC jacket

Each          5,890      9,900          7,990       7,850             9,500      8,599          8,999                -   

22 Ethernet Cable Outdoor 305m 
CCA PVC jacket

Each        14,490    18,900        11,650     14,850          18,500    14,599        23,999                -   

23 Layer 3: switch 24 * 1G SFP 
Ports Cisco-C9300-24S-A

Each      949,490  154,900      959,000   125,250     1,173,850  928,999                -                  -   

24 Gateway Router Cisco-
ASR100X-20G-K9

Each  2,444,490  199,890  1,147,000   385,000     3,243,700            -                  -                  -   

25 Fiber Optic Stripper CFS- 2 
Fiber Stripping Pliers Fiber 
Optic Clamp Fiber Stripper 
FTTH Tools

Each             949            -            5,500       9,550             7,500      2,299          2,399                -   

26 LCD projector Home Cinema 
1060 1080p 3LCD Projector

Each        74,490    36,490        59,500     32,150          43,400            -                  -                  -   

27 LCD PROJECTOR Epson or 
Dell or Infous

Each        24,490    32,900                -       32,150          43,400            -                  -                  -   

28 LCD PROJECTOR Infocus IN 
220i

Each        54,490    39,490                -       32,150          38,750            -                  -                  -   

 Total Price in Figure 

 [In Nu.] 

Sl 
No.

Name and Description of 
Item

Unit



29 Screen with Tripod stand 
(2.4m/2.4m)(1:1)

Each          5,890      8,900          6,000     85,450          28,750            -                  -                  -   

30 Projector screen Screen with 
Tripod stand (1.5m/1.5m)(1:1)

Each          5,490    11,200          8,400     11,150          23,900            -                  -                  -   

31 Projector screen Locking 
Projector/Simple Portable 
Projector Screen Projector 
Screen (Width 200 cm x 250 
cm Height)

Each          5,490    14,900          6,900     11,950             9,500            -                  -                  -   

32 2 m 16cm (85inches) QN900A 
Neo QLED 8k smart TV

Each      349,490  295,900  1,250,000   185,500        695,000            -    1,660,199  1,339,990 

33 TV Panasonic55 inches Each        41,490    37,900        37,900     38,500          68,500    45,999                -          74,999 

34 TV Panasonic65 inches Each        64,490    98,900        53,000     62,350          82,900    65,999                -        149,990 

35 TV Panasonic 75 inches Each        84,490  149,000        96,900   105,500        168,000    85,999                -        339,990 

36 TV Samsung 55 inches Each        48,490    37,900        39,000     38,500          68,500    58,999        67,999        55,990 

37 TV Samsung 65 inches Each        84,490    98,900        57,000     62,350          89,900    86,999      101,999        81,990 

38 TV Samsung 75 inches Each        98,490  149,000        96,900   105,500        165,000            -        398,399      338,999 

39 TV Samsung 75 inches Each        98,490  149,000        96,900   105,500        165,000            -                  -        338,999 

40 Ahuja microphoneDM- 440 Each          1,890      5,890          2,900       1,650             4,500      2,899                -                  -   

41 Ahuja speaker 50W PA BTA-
880

Each        26,490    12,900        19,000     20,950          38,750    30,599                -                  -   

42 Router Each        78,490      3,550                -         3,750             5,900      2,299          3,999                -   

43 Tp-link Each          3,490      3,490          2,700       3,750             2,400      2,299          4,999                -   

45 ICT Whiteboard Each          2,190  294,900          5,600             -               7,500            -                  -                  -   

46 Extension cord Each             798          990             650          465             1,650          580             699                -   

47 VGA cable and HDMI cable Each             449          990             450          550             3,500          650          1,199                -   

48 Presentation Clicker Green 
Laser Pointer

each          3,290      4,990             550       1,150             6,500    10,599          1,299                -   


